PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rick L. Orsini	05/04/2011
Mark S. O'Hare	04/01/2011
Stephen C. Bono	04/20/2011
Gabriel D. Landau	04/12/2011
Seth James Nielson	04/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURITY FIRST CORP.
Street Address:	22362 Gilberto #130
City:	Rancho Santa Margarita
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92688

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12953877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6506174000

Email: lily.jiang@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Lily Jiang

Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 2: 1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104093-0014-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lily Jiang

PATENT

REEL: 026227 FRAME: 0553

Total Attachments: 9 source=SFC-14_Assignment#page1.tif source=SFC-14_Assignment#page2.tif source=SFC-14_Assignment#page3.tif source=SFC-14_Assignment#page4.tif source=SFC-14_Assignment#page5.tif source=SFC-14_Assignment#page6.tif source=SFC-14_Assignment#page7.tif source=SFC-14_Assignment#page8.tif source=SFC-14_Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 026227 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

- (1) Rick L. Orsini,
- (2) Mark S. O'Hare,
- (3) Stephen C. Bono,
- (4) Gabriel D. Landau; and
- (5) Seth James Nielson

residing respectively at

- (1) 2100 Kings Forest Lane, Flower Mound, Texas 75028,
- (2) 8 Kennedy Court, Coto De Caza, California 92679,
- (3) 2008 South Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21209,
- (4) 6623 Bonnie Ridge Drive #201, Baltimore, Maryland 21209,
- (5) 104 Westbury Road, Lutherville, Maryland 21093

have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SECURING DATA IN MOTION and have made application for United States

Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2010 as United States Patent Application No. 12/953,877; and

WHEREAS, SECURITY FIRST CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 22362 Gilberto #130, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of us, and other good and valuable consideration, the

25732973 |

PATENT REEL: 026227 FRAME: 0555

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SECURITY FIRST CORP., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said SECURITY FIRST CORP., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter.

5/4/11	(Marie Constitution of the
Date	(1) Rick L. Ofsini
Date	(2) Mark S. O'Hare
Date	(3) Stephen C. Bono
Date	(4) Gabriel D. Landau
Date	(5) Seth James Nielson

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

- (1) Rick L. Orsini,
- (2) Mark S. O'Hare,
- (3) Stephen C. Bono,
- (4) Gabriel D. Landau; and
- (5) Seth James Nielson

residing respectively at

- (1) 2100 Kings Forest Lane, Flower Mound, Texas 75028,
- (2) 8 Kennedy Court, Coto De Caza, California 92679,
- (3) 2008 South Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21209,
- (4) 6623 Bonnie Ridge Drive #201, Baltimore, Maryland 21209,
- (5) 104 Westbury Road, Lutherville, Maryland 21093

have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SECURING DATA IN MOTION and have made application for United States

Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2010 as United States Patent Application No. 12/953,877; and

WHEREAS, SECURITY FIRST CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 22362 Gilberto #130, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of us, and other good and valuable consideration, the

25732973_1

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SECURITY FIRST CORP., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said SECURITY FIRST CORP., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter.

 Date	(1) Rick L. Orsini
1 April 2011	Me DON
Date	(2) Mark S. O'Hare
Date	(3) Stephen C. Bono
Date	(4) Gabriel D. Landau
Date	(5) Seth James Nielson

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

- (1) Rick L. Orsini.
- (2) Mark S. O'Hare,
- (3) Stephen C. Bono,
- (4) Gabriel D. Landau; and
- (5) Seth James Nielson

residing respectively at

- (1) 2100 Kings Forest Lane, Flower Mound, Texas 75028,
- (2) 8 Kennedy Court, Coto De Caza, California 92679,
- (3) 2008 South Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21209,
- (4) 6623 Bonnie Ridge Drive #201, Baltimore, Maryland 21209,
- (5) 104 Westbury Road, Lutherville, Maryland 21093

have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SECURING DATA IN MOTION and have made application for United States
Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2010 as United States Patent Application No. 12/953,877; and

WHEREAS, SECURITY FIRST CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 22362 Gilberto #130, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of us, and other good and valuable consideration, the

25732973 1

PATENT REEL: 026227 FRAME: 0561

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SECURITY FIRST CORP., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said SECURITY FIRST CORP., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date (1) Rick L. Orsini

Date (2) Mark S. O'Hape

4/20//
Date (3) Stephen C. Bono

4/12/11
Date (4) Gabriel D. Landau

4/12/201